

VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

Request for
Quotation 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14904

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

panagast naga waa awas a bibwasii	TED	JET	RMS OF SAI	.1.	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
05/10/									
OPENING DATE		06/30/	2010	6		BID	OPENING TIME	0 1	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM:NUMBE	R	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
01	RECLAN	1 4ATTON•	JB PEST		962-73	ድ በፐሀ	ER PROPERTIES		
	ME OLA!	14110111	NE 31	JKATI	ON UI LAND	& OTH	LK FROFERITES	٠	
	WEST V	/IRGINI	A DEP	ARTME	NT OF ENVIR	ONMEN	FOR THE AGENC		
	CONTRA	ACT TO	PROVI	DE AL	L LABOR AND	MATE	RACTORS FOR A RIALS FOR THE		
	THE "C		RUN	#5" P			OJECT KNOWN AS BURG, WEST VIF		
•	06/01/	/10 @ 1	0:00	AM.	ALL INTERES	TED P) ·		
		TORY PR	E-BID	SHAL		DISQ	URE TO ATTEND UALIFICATION (MORE THAN ONE		
	BIDDER	R. ALS OVER	O, PR	EBIDS	WILL INVOL	VE EX	TENSIVE FOOT URING INCLEMEN	IT	
							ABLE FOR ALL ILL SERVE AS 1	.nc	
		AL DOC	UMENT	VERI		DANCE	AT THE MANDAT		
	IN DIS	QUALIF	ICATI	ON OF	THE BID.	THE S	SHEET WILL RES		
	THE BI	DDER I	S RES	PONSI	BLE FOR ENS	URING	FY ATTENDANCE. THEY HAVE THE ATTENDANCE		HELEIVE
	SHEET.	THE	PURCH	ASING	DIVISION A	ND TH	E STATE AGENCY A BIDDER'S		2010 JUN 30 PM 12:
								N	WW PURCHASIN
0.000.000.000.000.000	1	050000000000000000000000000000000000000	desegnation	opene	 VERSE SIDE FOR TERM	ie Akiniee	NOITIONS	999090007/V	

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



DOR

SIGNATURE

***709035406**

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

Request for

DEP14904

RFO NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304~558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ö CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Trips 58,5010

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS 05/10/2010 **BID OPENING DATE** <u>06/30/2010</u> BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: THE PROJECT SITE IS LOCATED ALONG COUNTY ROUTE 19/9 (CROOKED RUN ROAD) APPROXIMATELY 2 MILES NORTHWEST OF THE CITY OF CLARKSBURG. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304. PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$25.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-110-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WROKPLACE AFFI-WITH THE BID. DAVIT MUST BE SIGNED & SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVI-DENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WV CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

304-472-8890



HODZEA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

T

DEP14904

PAGE	
3	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRI	NTED	TERN	NS OF SALE		SHIP VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
05/10 BID OPENING DAT	/2010								
***************************************	***	16/30/2			BID	OP	ENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP CAT		MINUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	THE BIL	SHALL	RESULT	IN DISQ	UALIFICAT	ION	OF SUCH BI	D.	
	WITHIN IS RECE	365 CA IVED. D PURC	LENDAR I UNLESS	DAYS AFT OTHERWI	ER THE NO SE SPECIF	TIC IED	BE PERFORME: E TO PROCEE; , THE FULLY ED NOTICE TO	D	
	RIGHT T NOTICE SUPPLIE	TO CANC TO THE ED ARE HE SPEC	EL THIS VENDOR OF AN II	CONTRAC IF THE VFERIOR	T IMMEDIA MATERIALS	TEL OR R D	G RESERVES Y UPON WRIT WORKMANSHII O NOT CONFOI ONTRACT	TEN >	
	THE HIG RATES A TO WEST	SHER OF AS ESTA VIRGI	THE U.S BLISHED NIA CODE	DEPAR FOR HAR 21-5A,	TMENT OF	L A B N T Y	TOR SHALL PA OR MINIMUM (, PURSUANT JECT.)	AY WAGE	
e e	INTERES REQUIRE OR IN A	ST FOR ED BY S ANY AME	PAYMENTS STATE LAN RICAN IN	S DUE (E V) CONTA VSTITUTE	XCEPT FOR INED IN T	AN HIS TEC	TS DOCUMENTS	6	
	WORKERS A CERTI	COMP	ENSATION FROM WO	N: VEND DRKERS'	OR IS REQ COMPENSAT	UIR ION	ED TO PROVII IF SUCCESSI	DE FUL.	
o	ALL OF OF THIS			KED BEL	OW WILL B	E A	REQUIREMEN	Г	
	OF COMM	IERCIAL	GENERAL ONTRACT	LIABIL	ITY INSUR S OTHERWI	ANC SE	FURNISH PROD E PRIOR TO SPECIFIED IN		
SIGNATURE 0:-			SEE	REVERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS AND CO	ONDIT	ONS	DATE	
9	WOS				TELEPHONE 304-47	2-B	890	DATE	JE. 28, 3010
TITLE YE	ESIDEN.	で で で	SOSZEG	277			ADDRESS CHA		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
					NID ADDDEOG		DAGE ADOVE LA		



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14904

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TER	RMS OF SALE SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
05/10/2010				
OPENING DATE: 06/30/	t kindlatialitikkinikkan parakanan mananan kananan mananan mananan mananan	BID OPEN	ING TIME	01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT. ITEM NU	JMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			<u> </u>	
THE BID DOCL	MENTS, THE MINIMUM	AMOUNT OF I	NSURANCE	
	UIRED IS \$250,000.			
· 1	S RISK INSURANCE:			
l	F OF BUILDERS RISK			1
AN AMOUNT EC	UAL TO 100% OF THE	AMOUNT OF T	HE CONTRACT	•
(YY) BONDS.	FIVE PERCENT (5%)	0E THE TOTA	I AMOUNT OF	
	BLE TO THE STATE O			
	TH EACH BID AS A B			
	ALSO FURNISH A PE			
4	ID FOR 100% OF THE	1		
BONDS MAY BE	PROVIDED IN THE F	ORM OF A CER	TIFIED CHEC	К,
	LETTER OF CREDIT,			
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	TY COMPANY AUTHORI	I		
l l	T VIRGINIA. A LET	\$ ·		
,	BOND WILL ONLY BE			
	000. PERSONAL OR B IN LIEU OF THE 5% B			
•	BOR/MATERIAL BOND.	ID BOND, IER	TORMANCE	
() MAINTE	NANCE BOND: A TWO	(2) YEAR MAI	NTENANCE	
BOND COVERI	G THE ROOFING SYST	EM WILL BE A	REQUIREMEN	T
OF THE SUCC	SSFUL VENDOR.			,
REV. 11/00	(*************************************	×××××××××××	. ×××××××××××	**
******				^^
·				
AML CONTRACT	TOR INFORMATION FOR	M OMB #1029-	0119	
	DATE: 01/31/2013)			
1	IS ORIGINAL FORM TO	L		
1	TO DETERMINE YOUR E)		
	THIS IS A REQUIRE			1
IF THE DRIE	INAL OMB #1029-0119	TS NOT ALLA	CUED IO IHE	•
	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR		<u>Professional recent and recent a</u>	
NATURE OWN	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	TELEPHONE 304-472-8	[™] C <i>C8</i> 8	True 28, 2010
	EN 550328677			GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

aH-p

† O DEP14904

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO AT	TENTION (

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN_COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ITED	TEF	IMS OF SAL	E		SHI	PVA			F	0.8		FREIGHTTERMS
05/10/	/2010									,			
BID OPENING DATE	:	06/30/	2010					BID	OPEN	ING	TIME	0 3	L:30PM
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UOP	CAT NO		ITEM N	IUMBEA			UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	800-64	NG DOCU 43-9748 *****	OR W	WW.AV	s.os	MRE.	GOV						€
		VIRGINI	A STA		DE 2	21-11	2 F	REQUI					
	STATE LICENS LICENS MADE CAPITO	BY CONT OL COMP	E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE 1900	. TOWER FOR WES	THE WRED TO COME. CONTRACT CONTRAC	IEST O IS ONTE RGIN BLVI	VIRG SSUE RACTO NIA D D. E,	INIA THE RS L IVIS BLI	CON- CON- ICEN SION OG. 6	NTRACT NSE M OF L	TORS ORS AY B	
	WEST 'PROSPI	9-B, CH VIRGINI ECTIVE R ON TH R TO CO	A STA BIDDE EIR B	TE CO R TO ID.	DE 2	21-11	-11	REQU	IRES	S AN'	4	NSE	
	CONTRA	ACTORS ACTORS	LICEN	SE #:	.W.	100	0.3		\ 		• • • • •	• • • •	
-	COPY	UCCESSF DF THEI CHASE 0	R CON	TRACT CONTR	ORS ACT.	LICE	NSE						
	& REGU "REQUI DIVIS	EST VIR ULATION EST FOR ION IS REMENT.	S, AN QUOT THE S	STAT D THE ATION	E CO INF	DDE, FORMA SSUEI	PURO ATION BY	N PRO THE	VIDI PUR(ED II Chas:	N THE		S
				SEERE	VERSE	SIDE FO	TERMS	AND CO	NDITION	ıs			
SIGNATURE OF	MOST						""	74-4	77.5	200		DATE	0105,85 ali
TITLE		F	EN	7			, <u>J</u>	<u></u>					S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14904

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

þ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION --DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

***709035406** 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	F		SHIP VIA	*******	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
0.000.000.000.0000.0000.0000	000000000000000000000						3000000		
05/10/ BID OPENING DATE:		06/30/	2010			D 1		OPENING TIME (1:30PM
				CAT			עו.		
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO	ITE	M NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
								<u></u>	
	ANY IN	FORMAT	TON P	ROVID	ED IN :	SPECIFIC	CAT	ION MANUALS, OR	
	L							HICH CONTRADICTS	
			-		8	-		M THE SOURCES AS	
								ID AND OF NO	
	EFFECT								
	(1) NO	TICE T	O PRO	CEED:			ŀ		
		THE C	ONSTR	UCTIO	N WORK	SPECIFI	IED	HEREIN IS TO BE	
	COMPLE	TED WI	THIN	365 C	ALENDA	R DAYS A	AFT	ER THE OFFICIAL	
	NOTICE	TO PR	OCEED	IS R	ECEIVE:	D. IN T	THE	EVENT THAT A	
	PRE-CO	NSTRUC	TION	CONFE	RENCE	IS REQUI	IRE	D, THE NOTICE TO	3
	PROCEE	D SHAL	L BE	THE S	PECIFI	C DATE E	EST	ABLISHED IN THE	
	PRE-CO	NSTRUC	TION	CONFE	RENCE.				
	1								
	(2) GU	ARANTE					1		
								IP AFFECTED BY	
`	1			1				ANTEE ESTABLISH	4
	i .			i		TRADES.		N THE ABSENCE OF	=
				í				GUARANTEE	
	1				1			TERIALS AND	.
		-	t l		1			FINAL PAYMENT BY	'
	1				4			D BY THE	
	1							OF THE ACCEPTANC	3
	1	WORK.						ANCE NOR THE	
						THE CONT			
e	1							Y MATERIALS, ANI NTEE PERIOD SHAI	
e.	1				1			RACTOR UPON	- L
	1	N NOTI		E EXP	ENSE U	r ine cu) IN 1	RACIOR OFON	
	MYTIIE			NC TH	E ONE-	VEAD CIL	۸ D ۸	NTEE PERIOD, TH	_
	CONTRA							O THE CONDITIONS	
	1				1			OF THE WORK.	
	1							WORKMANSHIP OF	
								ELOPS DURING TH	<u>-</u>
								THE CONTRACTOR	_
				SEERE	VERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS AN			
SIGNATURE 1	11000	•			7. 1. 1.	TELEPHON	VE	DAT	E

304-A72-8890

757E 58 5010 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

550328627 JEESIDETIL WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

ME 58 5010

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DEP14904

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-472-8890

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

J F ALLEN COMPANY

***709035406**

PO BOX 2049

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS 05/10/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 06/30/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "CROOKED RUN #5" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 38 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY MICHAEL BAKER JR., INC. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE **FELEPHONE**

FÉIN

<u>550328677</u>

304.472-88*9*0



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14904

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TIENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

y PO

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS FOB TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 05/10/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 06/30/2010 **BID OPENING DATE:** AMOUNT CAT. UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP **QUANTITY** LINE THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK THE AMOUNT OF COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE 1. PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR Α. CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROAD SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE LMES8'SOIO 304-*4*77-8890

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



***709035406**

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

Request for

DEP14904

g

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

<u>757ES8'S010</u>

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS 05/10/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 06/30/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC DXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN 2. WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE

50328627

304-472-8890



NDOR

***709035406**

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

Request for Quotation

DEP14904

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE. 05/10/2010 BID OPENING DATE 06/30/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE LINE UOP ITEM:NUMBER AMOUNT AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE E. 58.5010 304.472.889 O

22035865 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



*DOD ZE

SIGNATURE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ţ

DEP14904

TryESB'SOIO

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709035406** 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHTTERMS DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA FOB. TERMS OF SALE 05/10/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 06/30/2010 UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO PURCHASING DIVISION. SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE OPENING DATE. BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE

2203SBPS. WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

TELEPHONE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ţ

DEP14904

ADDRE	SS CORRESE	PONDENCE	TO ATTEN	TION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

304-472-8890 ***709035406** J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
05/10/201	L 0				
BID OPENING DATE:	06/30/	******************************	BID	OPENING TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
O.D.E	NINC DATE				
UFE	ENING DATE	ļ•			
(3)	ALL ADD	ENDA SHOUL	D BE FORMALLY AC	KNOWLEDGED BY AL	L.
				CHASING DIVISION	
			ULATIONS THAT AP		
1		,	ENT SHALL ALSO A		
	DENDUM DOC		E ONLY EXCEPTION		
			D FOR THE SOLE F TIME AND/OR DAT		
CHA	ANGING A B	ID OPENING	ITHE AND/OR DAT	-	
•					
RE	V. 11/96				
EXI	HIBIT 10				
			DECUTOTION	NO.: .DEP14904	
			KENOTZIION	NO.: .DEF14704	*
ΔDI	DENDUM ACK	NOWLEDGEME	NT		
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	D2112011 11011				·
			ECEIPT OF THE FO		
				RY REVISIONS TO M	Y
PR	OPOSAL, PL	ANS AND/OF	SPECIFICATION,	ETC.	
	DENDUM NO				
AU	DENDUM NO.	5:			
NO	. 1				
NO	. 2				
	•		·		
NO	. 3				
NO	. 4	• •			
พก	. 5				
			 EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE (MA)	~//~~	OEER	TELEPHONE		. VE 38 3010



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14904

PAGE - 13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A ITENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTE	D	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SH	P VIA	FO.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/10/2								
BID OPENING DATE:	en e	06/30/	2010			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM	NUMBER	UNITARICE	AMOUNT
				110				
•								
			i 1		1		HE RECEIPT OF T	HE
	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR F	REJECTION	OF BIDS.	
						•		
						THAT AN		
							ADE DURING ANY	
I I					i		REPRESENTATIVES	
							. ONLY THE	
			1 1			AND ADDE		
	SPECIF	ICATIO	NS BY	AN O	FFICIAL	ADDENDUM	IS BINDING.	
	m	ichael		h	210	_		
	714	بببهيب			Sici		SIGNATURE	
	1	一 厂 /	// ~	, 1 C	DAARN	16		
į,	:		3772	. r-1.	Hisitra		COMPANY	
1	1	FILE	78	7010	· ·	,	D 4 T F	
	••••	アプル	، بجب	ب.ب	····	• • • • • • • •	DATE	
<u> </u>		1 (0 (
	REV. 1	1/96						
				NOT	ICE			
				NOI	ICE			·
	A STGN	ED RID	MUST	RF S	UBMITTE	n Tn•		
[. 01011		11001	ם כו				
	D	EPARTM	ENT O	F ADM	INISTRA	TION		
		URCHAS						
		UILDIN	ľ				•	
			1	TON S	TREET,	EAST		
1			1		5305-01			
	THE BI	D SHOU	LD CO	NTAIN	HIS I	NFORMATIO	N ON THE FACE ()F
	THE EN	VELOPE	OR T	HE BI	D MAY N	OT BE CON	SIDERED:	
	SEALED	BID						
***************************************				 	VERSE SING SA	R TERMS AND CO	NOITIONS	1
SIGNATURE	MARK	, ,		SECONE	TELLION OF THE	TELEPHONE	0	ATE_
	911107	<u> </u>	Fibi	 		304-4		1576 58'5010
TITLE VICE VOE	SIDEI	\T	5503	3286	77	_	ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14904

14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-472-8890 ***709035406** J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF P OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DEFINING DATE: 06/30/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UGP CAT TEMNUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP14904 BID OPENING DATE: 06/30/2010 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-472-8897 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING:	
BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP14904 BID OPENING DATE: 06/30/2010 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-472-8897 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT	
BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP14904 BID OPENING DATE: 06/30/2010 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-472-8897 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT	
RFQ. NO.: DEP14904 BID OPENING DATE: 06/30/2010 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-472-88971 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT	
PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-472-8897 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT	
PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-472-88971 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT	•
TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-472-8897 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT	
PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:	
MICHAEL D. CRIFFITH	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	
SIGNATURE MOSS SIGNATURE 304-472-8890 DATE 28, 2016	<u> </u>

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

<u>55032867</u>7

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information

Business Name: T.F. 1 Tax Payer ID No.: 550328627
Address: P.O. Box 2049 City: Buckullou State: WV Zip Code: 26201 Phone: 304-472-889
Fax No.: 304-472-8897 E-mail address: MGRIFFITHE JFAllEUCO.COM
Part B: Legal Structure
Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Manual D. CRIFFITH, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
1Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date Date

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

of 1 & P	Load	Load Report			
A Company of the Comp	100%	Find Next Select a format Report	10	The data of the da	
STATE OF THE PARTY	AV	AVS OFT Report - 6/9/2010 5:35:10 PM	M		
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	All OFT's where	All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity	or related entity		
		Entity Selected (139828) J F Allen Co		·	
Parent Entity	Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date En	End D.
(139828) J F Allen Co	President	(139829) John C Allen		1/1/1980	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder	(139829) John C Allen	51%	1/1/1980	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder	(155367) Michael S Allen	2%	1/1/1985	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder	(139830) James F Allen Iv	12%	1/1/1988	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Director	(139830) James F Allen Iv		1/1/1988	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder	(139831) John C Allen Jr	28%	1/1/1901	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder	(139831) John C Allen Jr	36%	1/1/1980	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Director	(139832) Michael D Griffith		1/15/1988	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Vice President	(139832) Michael D Griffith		1/1/1985	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Vice President	(155365) Gregory S Hadjis		3/1/2003	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Director	(155365) Gregory S Hadjis		3/1/2003	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Director	(155366) Mary E Lydon		11/30/1996	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Secretary	(155366) Mary E Lydon		11/30/1996	

Part D.		
	-si -···	-
Contractor's Business Name:	 	

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name _ Address	Position/Title Telephone #	
Begin Date: _	% of Ownership _ Ending Date:	
Name _ Address _	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	
Begin Date:	Ending Date:	
Name Address Begin Date:	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:	
NameAddress	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	•
Begin Date:	Ending Date:	

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

¹ If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

² You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

Crooked Run #5 - DEP14904

REVISED Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendors Name:	11 Hand	
	T.	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM				
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
10.	QUARTITI	22002		
	1 L.S.	Mobilization and Demobilization	Lump Sum	\$ 15,000.00
1.0	1 L.S.	(Cannot exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid)	1 2000,0000	<u>* 13,000,00</u>
	1 L.S.	Construction Layout Stakes	Lump Sun	\$ 2,000.00
2.0	1 L.S.	(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)	- Duizp Jun	* 2,000 . 00
3.0	1 L.S.	Quality Control (Cannot exceed 3% of the Total Amount Bid)	Lump Sum	\$ 1,000.00
4.0	1 1.3.	Site Preparation	2000.00	- 0000
4.0	1 L.S.	Site Preparation (Cannot exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid)	Lump Sum	\$24,000-00
4.2	340 Ton	Gravel Road Rehabilitation	25.00	\$ 8,500.00
4.2	1 L.S.	Structure Demolition/Debris Removal	0,000.00	
4.4	3,550 L.F.	Access Road Construction	10.00	\$35,500.00
4.4	400 L.F.	Fence Replacement	1.00	\$ 400.00
4.5	1300 L.F.	Temporary Fencing	2.00	\$ 2,600.00
4.7	3 Ea.	Gate Installation		\$ 1,500 00
5.0		Sediment Control	1200.00	11000.00
5.1	3,800 L.F.	Straw Bales	4.00	\$15,200.00
5.1	915 L.F.	Silt Fence	1.00	\$ 915.00
6.0		Revegetation		\$26,250.00
7.0		Drainage Structures	2500:00	20,200.00
7.1	1807 L.F.	Riprap Lined Channel - Type 1	61.00	\$110,227.00
7.2	1704 L.F.	Riprap Lined Channel - Type 2	110.00	\$187,440,00
7.3	24 L.F.	12-Inch HDPE Pipe Culvert	40.00	\$ 960.00
7.4	200 L.F.	24-Inch HDPE Pipe Culvert	40.00	\$ 8,000.00
7.5	160 L.F.	36-Inch HDPE Pipe Culvert		\$ 12,800.00
7.6	13 Ea.	Riprap Outlet Protection		\$ 1,300.00
8.0	15 Ea.	Unclassified Excavation	1.00.00	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
8.1	7150 C.Y.	Unclassified Excavation	3.00	\$ 21,450.00
8.2	700 TON	Shot Rock	35.00	\$ 24,500.00
8.3	100 TON	Crushed Aggregate	50.00	\$ 5,000.00
9.0		Mine Seals	30.00	* 5,000.00
9.0	10 Ea.	Wet Mine Seals	4.500.00	\$45,000.00
9.1	620 L.F.	12-Inch SDR35 PVC Conveyance Pipe	15.00	\$ 9,300.00
9.2			1,00	\$ 230.00
9.3	230 50lb Bags 2 Ea.	Bat Gate (30" dia - 10' length)		\$ 10,000.00
9.4	2 Ea. 1 Ea.	Bat Gate (80" x 50" - 20' length)		
		Bat Gate (81" x 75" - 20' length) Bat Gate (112" x 75" - 20' length)	12.000.00	· 1,000.00
9.6	1 Ea.	Piezometer Plugging @ Site 6	2.500.00	10,000.00
10	4 Ea.	It revolutered a unkking on one o	4300.00	10,000,00
	 			
	ļ		1	
		TOTAL		\$ 610.072.00
		IVIAL		1- 010. 0 / \ .OO



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14904

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

B04-558-2157

*7.09035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	VTED	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
06/15/ BID OPENING DATE	/2010				
BID OPENING DATE	06/30	/2010	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	******	*****	DDENDUM NO. 1 **	*****	
	DISTRIBUTE THE REVISED	THE PRE-BIL	E CROOKED RUN #5 SIGN-IN SHEETS, TONS RESULTING F 01/2010.	THE Q/A, AND	
	BID OPENING AT 1:30 PM.		TIME REMAIN UNCHA	NGED AS 06/30/10	
	*****	***** N	OTHER CHANGES	******	
0001	1	σв	962-73		
	RECLAMATION	: RESTORATI	ON OF LAND & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	
SIGNATURE ()	00 0 0 0		VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	DATE	_
	Nichael L	9, 17/0m	304-47		JE 28, 2010
TITLE VICE YES	ESIDEUT	5503786	רג	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Agency	DEP	
REQ.P.O#	DEP14904	

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THE	SE PRESENTS, That we, the unde	rsigned, J F Allen Company
of PO Box 2049 Buck	hannon, WV 26201-2049	, as Principal, and <u>Western Surety</u>
of PO Box 2872, Pitts	burgh PA 15230 a corp	poration organized and existing under the laws of the State of
		, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
		(\$ 5% amount bid) for the payment of which,
		heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above	obligation is such that whereas the	e Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a cert	ain bid or proposal, attached hereto	o and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP14904, Crooked Run #5 in	Harrison County WV, according	ng to plans and specifications.
NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be reje	ected, or	
hereto and shall furnish any other be agreement created by the acceptan	onds and insurance required by the ce of said bid, then this obligation s erstood and agreed that the liability	into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
The Surety, for the value re way impaired or affected by any ext waive notice of any such extension.	eceived, hereby stipulates and agre ension of the time within which the	ees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF.	Principal and Surety have hereunto	set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
		esents to be signed by their proper officers, this
	, 20 10	and the ending read by them proper contactor, time
Principal Corporate Seal		JF Allen Company (Name of Principal)
		By Michael D. Mill
	•	(Must be President of Vice President)
		Michael D. Griffith, Vice President (Title)
Surety Corporate Seal		Western Surety Company
		(Name of Surety)

Sheila McCormick

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Ross E Johnson, Beverly A Holstine, Kathryn K Arthur, Sheila Mc Cormick, Individually

of Charleston, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 25th day of April, 2008.

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul 7. Bruflat, Senier Vice Presiden

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha

SS

On this 25th day of April, 2008, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires
November 30, 2012



Let Free D. Kreil, Notary Public

CERTIFICATE

1, L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this 8th day of June 2010



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Relson, Assistant Secretary

Authorizing By-Law

ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.

Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGIUIL
COUNTY OF LIPS HUR TO-WIT:
I, MKUNEL D. CRICITIA, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of T.F.MEUCOMPAN ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that(Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
(Company Name)
By: Michael D. Mysil
Date:
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 28th day of June, 2010
By Commission expires
OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC Jeanne L. Phillips PO Box 223 (Notary Public)
THIS AFETOATUTE WAS DESCRIBED BMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WY CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE

THE BID.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state_or_any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any separate corporation or other entity whatsoever, related to any association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any association or other entity or other interest.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: T. F. MEU CMPAN Date: Twie 28,2010
Authorized Signature:
State of WEST VIRGILIA
County of Lipsus to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 28th day of
My Commission expires $12/19/2011$, $26/19/2011$
AFFIX SEAL HEBE OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC ALLIE OF TRULLYS
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC Jeanne L. Phillips PO Box 223 Rock Cave, WV 26234 My Commission Expires December 19, 2011